HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY "CONDUCT BRANCH, SHIMLA-171005"

No.1-1/2015-HPU(Conduct)-ii

'NOTIFICATION'

The examination for B.Ed. 1st End-Semester Regular fixed to be held w.e.f. 31.12.2015 in respect of H.P. University P.G. Centre Shimla and Govt. College of Education Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra (HP) vide notification of even number dated 18.12.2015 has been postponed and will now be held w.e.f. 04.01.2016 (4th January, 2016). The other contents of notification dated 18.12.2015 will remain unchanged.

Sd/Controller of Examinations
Dated: 29.12.2015

Dated: 29.12.2015

Endst. No. Even.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-5

- 2. The Chairman Department of Education, H.P. University, Shimla-5
- 3. The Principal, Govt. College of Teacher Education Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra (HP)
- 4. The Deputy/Asstt. Registrar (Secy./Exam/Eval./Cash) H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 5. The Public Relations Officer, H.P University, Shimla-5. He is requested to get the news broadcasted from the All India Radio, Shimla Dharamshala and Hamirpur & Doordarshan Kendra in the Pradeshik Samachar. The contests of this notification may also be got published as a news item in the leading newspapers.
- 6. The Incharge, Computer Centre, B.Tech. Computer, H.P University, Shimla-5. He is requested to make available the aforesaid notification on the University website.
- 7. The Section Officer (Exam/Secy./Eval./Cash) H.P. University, Shimla-5
- 8. SPS/PS to VC/PVC/Registrar/COE/FO /Secretary to VC, H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 9. The Incharge Enquiry Section, H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 10. The Incharge, SBI Cash Extension Counter, H.P. University, Shimla-5

Sd/Assistant Registrar(Conduct)